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EDUCATION

LEVEL QUALIFICATION NAME

Masters of Business

Administration (MBA) STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT

Bachelor of Education

(B.Ed) ARTS
Certificate COLLECTIVE BARGAINING IN THE
PUBLIC SERVICE
Certificate COMPUTER PROFIENCY
A Level/Equivalent KENYA ADVANCED CERTIFICATE OF
q EDUCATION
- MICROSOFT EXCEL AND
Short Course/ Training MICROSOFT ACCESS

0 level/Equivalent KENYA CERTIFICATE OF
! EDUCATION
CERTIFICATE OF PRIMARY

KCPE/Equivalent EDUCATION

WORK EXPERIENCE

INSTITUTION

KENYATTA UNIVERSITY(Kenya)

KENYATTA UNIVERSITY(Kenya)

KENYA SCHOOL OF
GOVERNMENT(Kenya)

MEGA PEAK TRAINING CENTRE(Kenya)

ITIERO MIXED HIGH SCHOOL(Kenya)

IMPHONET UPLINE TECHNOLOGIES
LIMITED(Kenya)

MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL(Kenya)

RANGALA BOYS PRIMARY
SCHOOL(Kenya)

YEAR

2009

1990

2022

2004

1986

2003

1984

1980

PERIOD INSTITUTION POSITION

2017 - to date Technical University of Kenya Deputy Registrar

2011--2017 Technical University of Kenya Senior Assistant Registrar

2001 - 2011  teachers service commission chief administrative officer

1999 - 2001  ministry of education education officer

1990 - 1998  Mwer high school high school teacher

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS AND SOCIETIES



TITLE INSTITUTION

MEMBER INSTITUTE OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT



