THE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF KENYA

Haile Selassie Avenue, P.O. Box 52428, Nairobi, 00200, Tel +254(020) 343672, 2249974, 2251300, 341639

Fax 2219689, Email: vc@tukenya.ac.ke, Website: www.tukenya.ac.ke

×

NAME: MR BERNARD OTIENO OPONDO

Current Designation:	Deputy Registrar, HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES AND REGISTRY
Office Telephone:	020-343672,2249974,2251300,341639
Official Email:	bernard.opondo@tukenya.ac.ke
Consultation Hours:	8-5, mon-fri

EDUCATION

LEVEL	QUALIFICATION NAME	INSTITUTION	YEAR
Masters of Business Administration (MBA)	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT	KENYATTA UNIVERSITY(Kenya)	2009
Bachelor of Education (B.Ed)	ARTS	KENYATTA UNIVERSITY(Kenya)	1990
Certificate	COLLECTIVE BARGAINING IN THE PUBLIC SERVICE	KENYA SCHOOL OF GOVERNMENT(Kenya)	2022
Certificate	COMPUTER PROFIENCY	MEGA PEAK TRAINING CENTRE(Kenya)	2004
A Level/Equivalent	KENYA ADVANCED CERTIFICATE OF EDUCATION	ITIERO MIXED HIGH SCHOOL(Kenya)	1986
Short Course/ Training	MICROSOFT EXCEL AND MICROSOFT ACCESS	IMPHONET UPLINE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED(Kenya)	2003
O level/Equivalent	KENYA CERTIFICATE OF EDUCATION	MARANDA HIGH SCHOOL(Kenya)	1984
KCPE/Equivalent	CERTIFICATE OF PRIMARY EDUCATION	RANGALA BOYS PRIMARY SCHOOL(Kenya)	1980

WORK EXPERIENCE

PERIOD	INSTITUTION	POSITION
2017 - to date	Technical University of Kenya	Deputy Registrar
2011 2017	Technical University of Kenya	Senior Assistant Registrar
2001 - 2011	teachers service commission	chief administrative officer
1999 - 2001	ministry of education	education officer
1990 - 1998	Mwer high school	high school teacher

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS AND SOCIETIES

TITLE INSTITUTION

MEMBER INSTITUTE OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT